1f you Wil
_ pharge 0f Redords of :
help them to loocate you and expedite dell
Yours nimy,

Lisut o=001,,

Chief Staff Officer
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Deay Sir,

In yeply to your letter of Septe 20ths I beg to sa

mtmmlkrmnuhunﬁnm othey side by last

' "Dighy™ and has sinee been dispatohed to you by lcctl'ﬁjul poats

Trusting that the nlll hag Iaen regeived i' you

: lo¥, I womaiy,

Yours faithfully, 5 R S

Liout
0f2icer i/0 Recomds.

PeSe Kindly forward yeoeipt at your earlisst. ml-nu

4
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. Daay 8irie

-ﬂ‘ nlﬁn

In zeply %0 your letter of Bt inst., I i
beg %0 say that the Paymastez hes been instruoted % '
zeturn % you your Discharge Ceztificate.

With zeiewencs % your enquivy re your
1914-15 stex, I might ssy that 4% hes net yes been
Teaeiwed from the Waz 0ffice, but will be sent to '
Jou as soon es it Gomes to hand.

Yours ‘lim:
m“o-ﬂ“l. :
Chief Staff 0ffioex,




ST. JOHN'S; . - :
: NEwroﬁﬁrir_.'fA'ND:
Des. 20th /91 9

Stre
e

SUBJECT :

708, Pte. Sebast Foran

; fleld general Gourt Martisl, T4 is ” from the De
; | 1 v
. [mown that et 8 subsequent date Foran | to_form reply,

enlisted with the Royal Garrison p#¢ill

This fact of course would heve been

considered by you in making -applioeat

0 know what lctittﬁﬂt:he War Office
akes ‘in such cages;

N8y consider such Te-enlistment to-

ards the Te-claiming by the men of

L Bervice W

Lisut-Col .y
Chief Staff 0fficer

"

§ In connection with the award of

quoted, please, = 2
1914-1915 Ster it is ohserved thet the (1) :
From Chief Staff Officer (London) .
|: @bove man hes been noted ag heving fogfeitalwioundland Contingent to The

- secretary, War Office. dated
Sliis Medal by reason of ‘his heving be

[ 708. 57 TORAN
dismissed from the forces by order of i

for these Medals, but I should be glda

at is, how far

for Winieter of uidy i,

516 ' REPLY

P 1st, yarch, 192¢,

|  Please return ORIGINAL and retsin DUPLICATE
e s e

Correspondence with yWar Office

21/1/20 %0.196/18,

With rETerencs %o The enclosed
Iemorandum 251/708 20/12/19 ; 2
rt. of llilitia, St Johna
will you kindly furnish informations
It may be & ded that whilst w1}
personal documents relating to thig
ex-officer have been sent to . .

- Wewfoundlend, entry 1B Dalily Order
Fart II, G.H.Q. 3rd Echelon 9/6/17
states:= g 7
"2/Lt.Foran, S., sentenced F
"General Court iiartial.Dismissed

"from His lajesty's Service,and

"promul gated 14/5/17. Authority

"List of Appolntments ete,No.137

"dated 26/5/1%," L

later on Foran enlisted in the

Royel Garrison artillery,"

(2) :
Reply to above dated 28/2/20, 2
Ho. BE.F/2/1807 i IR
/8 relference o your letter
N0.196/18/RaC deted 21st ulto
I am directed 1o inform you i
reference to ths documents of 4
Sebastian Edward Foran for se
as 1o,172606.




LR with regard=to a
Star it is, understoed

SR sssrery o vous

o Lt-Col.
Chief Staff Officar (London) .
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OF MILITIA

ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND

Mareh 4, 1920

Bir:

I have the heneur 4y directien
to forward you the attached letter,with a re-
quest that you kindly give a ruling in the
matter,

For yoyr information I may state
that this Officer,en eiiis:ﬁs service with the
Newfoundland Hegiment, was considerably in deot,
and it was erdered YWy the ratrietic Finance
Committee (whe were then in power) to ask the
Bank to held any money that may be to the credit
of his account.

These instructions still held goed
aB far as the Bank is concerned,and they recently
informed this Department that Ex Lieut,¥eran wrote
them, requesting that all moneay to )ul agcount be
paid te him,

say that the balance at the
Bank is sbout lao 00 'hcing & portion of an alletment
that he declared in thci.r favour.

1 have the hemour to ask if yeu will
kindly advise whether the ruling made hy the
Patrietic Fund Cemmittee,shall be rescinded,and ine
ameunt transferred te t.h:ls Department,er ntntrun.

I have the honour te be,
Bir,
Your o‘bcdiont servant,
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cr 0-55

lir, Sebastian Foram,
Grani Falls

Dear Sirie
Attached hereto 1s claim form
for Wer Service Gratuisy, whioh I should be glad
1f you will £111 out correctly ond return to this
Depariment, when your oase will be given ooiunmt’un.
snd reply sent .to you in due course.
Yours faithfully,

Iieunt.~Uols,

Chief Staff Officer




. NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

'Sta,_tet_t’:_ept of Account of g/us. 5. 5. Foran,

From  14/4/17 e Ty

Ledger Folio No.

Particulars

Cr.
Balance from last a/c
Pay . .

Field Allowance

Mess W

@ $ 4.86%

Dr.

Balance from last a/c

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WATERLOO PLACE,
LONDON, S.W.

Forfeited ray, 31/3/17 to

11/5/17.

Fleld Allowance

ﬁl... s i /5/
otment overpaid 12/5/17

tp 31/6/17.

pmr 'RECORD OFFICE,
mc'rpﬁlA STREET,
7 I.mlnoh. .w..

tm.;..

absent from Duty from 31/3/17.

0
ob o

Overdraft Bank of Montreal.

(=]
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“the aub_]ect of ‘ ‘




= .

D%%W.x.a 4th Sept. 1916. |

Dear 8ir,

In accordance with instructions received by
cable from our St.John"s, N.F. Branch, we enclose
our cheque for £20 in fa.voﬁr of 2nd Iieut. S. Foran
which we shall be obliged if you will hand over to
this Officer against receipt, which please forward
to use in due course.

Yows faithfully,

r

Assistant Manager.

Enal.

Capt. H. A, Timewell,
Paymaster,
1st Newfoundland Regiment,
58, Viectoria Street, S.W.




September 19th ' 6

Manager,
Bank of Montreal,

47, Threadneedle St, E. C.
P.M/W.F.

, 2/LT. S. E. FORAN, CHEQUE £20.

Reference your letter of the 4th. inst. enclosing cheque
for the above Offiger,.8&80. 0. 0. the cheque was forwarded
to him on the Sth inst. and his scknowledgement is .
enclosed herein, please.

; 4

Paymaster & 0 1/c .noooggf.

5 s Py S T SRR R,

oo




Bank of Hontreal,
. 47, Threadneedls St,

i E. ©

_ P.M/W.F. 3

CHEQUE £20. 2/Lt. S. FORAN.

l With refsrence to your letter of the 4th inat. your chegque
l. for £20. has been forwarded to the above officer, and hie
receipt will bs transmitted to you when recsived.

\ ' g/ftdeut.
. Asst. Paymaster,
For Paymaster & 0 1/c Records,




o PAY & RECORD OFFICE.

LONDON.
E | = 58, VICTORIA STREET.
TELEPHONE: s
VICTORIA 147, LONDON, S.W.,
COMMUNIGATIONS TO BE ADOAESSED TO THE |
mvun?lna OFFIGER:I/c. REGORDS. Septeg‘g or Bth __191.8.

4MB THE FOLLOWING WO QUOTED:

e B. E. F
F.H/W.F. e "___','""'"“9_ ................. B e, I

SUBJECT ! CHEQUE £20. BANK OF MONTREAL.

The Bank of Montreal, London, writes under date 4th inst, %
"In accordance with instructions received by cable from
"our st. John's, N. F. Branch, we shclose our cheque for
"#20. in favor of 2nd. Lisut. S. Foran which we shall bel
"obliged if you will hand over to this Officer against
"receipt, which ptease forward to us in due course."

Cheque for 420, is enclosed herewith, Kindly forward .’

recelpt to this office. '




s

R.G.A. Signal School,
CHATHAM,

il L o Ll iy ga




FOR STAMAS

Prex 2 ; § < :

67 CHARGE ] |

3 ) CTED) b | THIS FORM.WILL BE ACCEPTED AT ALL B

i@ ‘f{l A/ \ YV LRIN VNIV " PosT OFFICE TELEGRAPH STATIONS., W
12/2/1'? TO PREVENT S 8 PL : ﬂ'. E D'ST'NOTLY' |

To EFM MISS GERTIE KENT
BOX 908 i
STJOHNS (NEWFOUNDLAND) -

OoN FURLOUGH FEELING FINE WRITING
= SEBAT FORAN.

TCHECKED.

B

\pay BoOK Pl

c.--fna--lﬂ-Q/E ¢
%LZC'
(Authorised)
raph-Gable st g e “‘““.ﬁi“xm“"’““"'“”""""""'

i T'E.‘nndm.mﬂﬁw

58 Vietoria St. S.'-

i G R
DDRESSES REGISTERED IN. M PART OF THE WORLD, OR WITH ANY COMPANY, ARE AVAILABLE oven
unen or ﬂls wn‘rsnn UNION TELEGRAPH-CABLE SYSTEM.




F e GENT
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PAY &R QFFIC
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4785 /4.

FM /wr

glﬂt’ ll.;a'yl‘-l.l‘. ?
F. Rende1y,

2/1st.

- Major w,

Heﬂ'folmd]_and Resiment' -
Ayr, 1, B,

- Ha;[o';-.
Paymaster & 0 1/c Reg

egords. |




- FOR 'STAMPS

"CHARGE

= . THIS FORM WILL BE ACCEPTED AT ALL
-5 _Post OFFICE TELEGRAPH STATIONS.

TO PREVENT MISTAKES PLEASE W E'.D‘ISTINQTLY

-r/ajxv..
To . gowemmon,.

- 's
ST.. JOHN'S, : s

BYNOPTICAL.

Translation: Pleass decode the following telegram and tranemit the same to
: the person named- Howley- Ga.ncok allotment- B/Lt- Foran-
May=- 1=

Haying read the conditions printed on the l:huwi,l uent that the .mmwhmwmww

i m T0 BE Unlon TeFegmphca.hla System, subject to the nidumdi tions to which
ED. -

Sig " Address

CABLE ADDRESSES REGISTERED IN ANY. PART. OF THE WORLD, OR, WITH ANY. ooum ARE AV ovi :
'LINES OF THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH-OABLE . AIL.\BI.I gk




121/F/648,

§ir

- 4 .;;.\\iiﬁl%mu_._m-‘-'j’k_}. >

S O
/‘.\:__:\/' 8, HICTOMN o1 “{"’4’;.
/ LoRbot, W Y

l War Offioce,
e Im. g‘ We

| e

(A.G.3)

Sir,

With further reference to communicatiof
of the 17th May, 1917, Mo, 4645/84, I am direoted to
append heresunder the text of the olqri:mupon which
gnd Lieutenant S.,E. Foran, lst Battallon, Newfoundland
Regiment, was arraigned btefore a General Oourt Martial
held at Rouen, France, on the 21st Aprily, 1917:-

Chargei- When on Active Service, abasenting
himeelf without leave, ;
in that h.' |
at Rouen,; absented himself from 9 a,m,
on S1st March, 1917, t1l1l arrested
ﬁll;oum about 2.15 p.m, on 3rd April,

The Court found the accused guilty of the oharge and
umg:noad him to be dismissed from His Majesty's
Se 00,

I am,
311‘.

Your obedient servant,

(8gd) A.M. Henderson b, Lt
a -

- ol
for Brigadier eral,
Director of Personal Service, gt
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5880/1
3 18th June, 7. %
. . Madame Meignen, ?
89, Regent Street,
E W
16 6 17 5178
e/Lt.B.E.kowm-----_.-----_
______ N e ey & -

he 17 no longer yin' the Newfoundland Regiment,)nor is his
. T
address known hers. g




gotn July,  7s
His m.u-w! the Governor,
st, John's, Newfoundland.
gir, ex-8/it. S. B. Foran :
thl@.mm nﬁﬂ.‘r. Iwa the honour
to state that th

e foll
received today rru Capt. Lowther, A.P.l.. t.mdﬁn m

“Foran has .nunoammw-mmn1mm
1umfarnww escort today.®

I have the honour to be,
Your oh&l.-u. gervant,

BT /uW Paymsster & O. 1/c Records.

N o s

N TS




HEADQUARTERS

He ﬂ/n’d, . zz%zma/fzwaf

Aug. 16th. 1917. . ..191

3ir;-
Ex 2/Lt. S. B. Foran.

can you give me any information concerning

the present wheresboutse or movements of this man.

4manding Depote
First Newloundland flemiment,
i ST. John's, Nfid:

Mejor H. A. Timewell,
Paymastoladenl g _Records,




S v

“gx g/t '8, E, Foran, ~

Can you'g;ve me any information ooncerning:

e —————— T ——

the present wharaahoufa or movements of this mans







i

i

b

# e % H

|

| |

|8 |
1gth September, 7 i

|
goa anding Depot, |i

officer Comm
. newfoundland Regiment, |
|

' H o o Hewfoundland.




Chief Paymaster & 0.1/c Records.
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Street.S.W.1l.

G/3626/MF

wndemtlidom ol s ol o) b Lo




19th September, e

9835/18
: officer Commanding Depot,
{ Tewfoundland Regiment,
| Headquarters,
| st, John's, Fewfoundland.

8ir,

With reference to your letter 15/8/17 (5519) and
this office No. 7419/98, 25/7/17, to H,E. the Governo)
the lateet information obtained is that Foran is at s 7

5 present at:
| Re G. A Sigﬂ‘l School,
Chatham, ¥Xent."

’
Your obedient servant,

f‘ ’

o}




'. L Newfoundland Contingent,

£ KINTA TR e e s e

A 12,12,1917.

10:Umjor 7, 4. Timewelr, _ S GINGE Drg
Chief Paymester & 0.i/c Records, 4 (s_ i Mp}y{

BN - 58, Vietoria Street, S.W.1. \=

) e
! Gatg, i SO

Reference your letter of the 6th, instant regarding the case
of Gunner S,E.Foran, whose letter you forwarded to me -

I beg to inform you thet applicetion has heen made for this man

to be brought for trisl by & District Court lMartiel.

a1y, iy
Hipswell Camp, %m’?@ﬁt' Col. R.G.A.
Catterick, Yorks. Commend "A" Siege Depot.

A\
- Yo
Sy,







i WAR OFFICE, !

dential. o, J :
Mmmmqnm S '1 : m . ON‘ S.W. - ’
: : : /9 May,1917. '
121/!/&43.(3.&.3.}

i sir,
With reference to your communication of the 17th

instant, N0.4645/84, I am directed to inform you that

a notification has been received in this Department

that 2nd Lieutemant S.E. Foran, lst Battalion Newfound-
.lanﬁ Regiment was tried by Court Martial in F{ancs, and
sentenced to be dismissed from His Majesty's Service;
the sentence proﬁuigdﬂadsqﬁ 14th May,1917,

The Prooaedinga have not yet reached the War Office, ;:
but particulars thereof will be duly communicated to you fj

when they are recelved.

I am,
Sir,
Your obedient Servant,

Vit

g. Ganersl,

4 The Officer i/c Records Director of Peraonal Services.

/ : Newfoundland Contingent : 3,

i I £8. Victoria Street,
: London Slw.ll

e SN o SN




The Secretary,

17th May,

War Office, :
Whitehall, S.V.

Sir' = A
2/Lt. S. Foran, lst Newfoundland Rs

It 1s understood unofficially that the above named
officer has been tried by Court Martial at Rouen, but so
far no particulars have reached this office. I have
therefore the honour to request that the facts may be
supplied to me for Pay % Record purposes.

I have the honour to be,
Sir, :
Your obedient servant,
Major,

HT /NW ; Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.

PR R PERT VLT e S PR Bi e




fi1s Exunomr,g ths Sovernor,
8t, John L1
Hewfeundland,

8ir, ;

8&1&!53 8, Foran

I have the homour to aubmit the follow
correspondence for Your Exoelloncy's tentative information
anrd pending receipt of further particulars

le Ps &, R. O, Lotter 4645/84. 17/5/17, to the
Secretary of the War Office. .

"It is understood unofficially that the ahove -
" named offioer has been tried by Court uartisl at
Rouen, but so far no particulars have reached thie
of'fice. I have therefore the honour to request )
that the facts may be supplied to me for Pay a |
Record purposes.” |

2+ We0Ds Letter Ko, 121/F /a4 (AusB.3.), lo/8/17,
in reply.

"With reference to yowr communication of the 17¢h
instant, %o, 4648/94, I am directed to inform you

on l4th May, 1917,

The Proceedinga have not yet
but particulars thereof will he duly
you when they ars received.

I am, oto, .
(8d,.) Jelia Brierly

- for s Ben
Director of Pergonal S
I have the honour to be, ;

Your. ol




Gkl
i i i WAR OFFICE,
T ot e, gonfidential, it
London, 8.W., = . LONDON SW. J
nnd the following number quoted.

f June, 1917.

121/F/648 . (A.G.s} Cl{\\,u/t (:wa)( 5 Ckf\"'
h;441z~ 01:;1!‘15h '

Stﬂtﬂ. = (14 7
sir, Il.«wa’ m

With further reference to your communication of
the 17th May, 1917, No. 4845/84, I am directed to append
hereunder the text of the charge upon which 2nd Lieutenant
S.E.Foran, lst Battalion, Newfoundland Regiment, was
arraigned beforg a General Court Martial held at Rouen,
France, on the 21st April, 1917:-

Charge:- When on Active Service, absenting
himself without leave,
in that he,

at Rouen, absented himself from 9.a.m. on i
31lst March, 1917, till arrested at Rouen |
about 2.15.p.m. on 3rd April, 1917. ;
The Court found the accused guilty of the charga;%uJ
Potzicer han b bhe Optwssed finm lix Magesds, Lpoice
' I em, '
Sir,

Your obedient Servant,

ﬂﬂ» WWMW

; 7eL Brigadier Ganera Lg™

'Director of Personal Service

er i/c Records,
ndland Contingent,
Vioctoria Street,

London, S«W.ls.




Ref. No.. . 38T .
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Mr. S. E. Foran,
~ .. 594/

1, Lorrimore Square.

Kemnington, S,E.
HT /AW

PASSAGE to NEWFOUNDLAND.

With reference to your letter 18/8/17, will you
Please call and see me, say at 3 p.m. tomorrow,

Wednesday?

Kajor,

Paymaster & 0, i/c Records.










P o SR ] | o —— gy

12th July,

7

His Excellency the Governor,
8t. John's, Newfoundland.

slnf' te 8
I have the hemour of telegrams
with Your Excell

H
Despatched so%h-r, Fo, 544,
"Governor, Bt. John's,
"Please decode the following telegram and transmit
"the same to the person named- Howley- with ref.
"to my telegram 7 June- advise by telegraph. daté-
"last- payment of- allotment. formerly. 2/Lisut,«
"Foran- urgent-

Recelved 238/a/17 (3808).
“Synoptical, Londeon,
YREf. your telegram 20 June- allotment- Foran. paid
.tO‘SI'.’-o & & ® ®» = & @

Despatched 8/7/17, Wo. B9S.
"Governor, st, John's.
"Ref. my letter 22 May~ my- notification of« 9 June.
“alec~ my letter B June- to= Finance. Committee.
"formerly- 2/Lieut.- Foran's- debit balance- ineluding-
"forfeited- pay. amounts to. £78- 1t is sugmeated
"that- steps should bs taken- at your end- to recover-
: ptical .

and to enclose copy of statement of acoocunt m a debit

balance of £7410:8 against this ex-officer,

I aleo attabh copies of letters exchanged with Fpran,
with regard to whish it may be stated that he called at
this office and was requested to wait as I was engaged
the time: meanwhile he saw one of my officers, but
to see me personally. Later when I was at 1iberty he |
EONe.

He oalled again, but his condition was not fa D1
for discusbing any plans. Meanwhile I have been
to deal with hie case as one of distress. I have
of him since, and am prepe t0 hear that he will
or later get into her trouble. 4

A 0opy of W.0s letter 121/F/648. (A.G.5) was ma

ency on 9/8/17. =

Eynoptical.”

Governor.”

to Your Excell
I have ih‘-.:_:m to be, ;
Your obedient gervant,

Paymster & 0. 1/0

<



e T O T -

7575/1

HT /8W ; Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.

24th July, 7.

CGaptain Lowther,
Asst. Provoest Marshal,
London District.

sir, ex-2/Lt. S.E. Foran, 1st Newfoundland Regt.

As verbally discussed, I understand that Foran who was
formerly an officer in this Contingent has been arreated
whilst wearing uniform, and having regard to all the circum-
stances of his dismiesal from the Army, his subsequent
behaviour and the Probability of his having to undergo a
serious punishment, it has been suggested that the case might
be met by his enlisting in a Beitish Regiment, and after
reviewing the facth with you, 1t would appear to me that this
would be the most desirable course for all concerned.

I -am, B8ir, ;
Your obedient servant,

Major, -

g L,



Bis Ilunnq' the Governor,
Bt, Jom's,
'oundland .

Sir
4 te 8

Further to my No. 6967/88, 12/7/17, to Your
Excell PR mm&-‘ﬁﬁ-& af:o
Yo. 7378/1, 24/7/17, to APeM., London riot,
ﬁid‘l::ﬂt e morning with regard to the ciroumstances

O .

Since last writing I have had oblls from various

people, inecluding a eivil ipeman, with regard to Forants
intemperance and conduot, and have been fully
expesting the oulmimation. If the

present o
dijarge is pursued, Foran might get snything up to six
months imprisorment, and although sinee he is= now &
civilian, my powers and duties ooncerning him as Officer
1/c Regords nominal
lmdu“lmcmm :
reflex affect upon tingen
mﬂﬂnﬁﬁsﬁmmm?a.lndnﬁwmt
ocourse tenta agreed prove beat

at the su lun,or that 3':'.:".' I framed the lhm
vhich was dictated in his presence.

It now pemains for Foran to take advantage of vhat
has been tentatively arranged, or be othervise dealt .
with according to law.
I have the honour to be,
gir,

Your obedient servant,

e jor,
Paymaster & 0o 1/0 Records,




wearing uniform heving 3
stances of his ummmm,m; nb.
behaviour and the probability of his having to a
serious punishment, it has been that thq case might
be met by his -!liltlng in a Bpitish Regiment, and after
reviewing the facte with you, it would to me that this
would be the most desirable course for al

I am, s’-fp
Your obedient servant,

Hajor,

Paymaster & 0. 1/0 Records.

|




24th July, 7.

Ceptain Lowther,
Asst. Prdvost Marshal,
London District.

sir, eX«2/Lts S.E. ran, lst Hewfound R -

As verbally discussed, I understand %thet Foran who was
formerly an officer in this Contingent has been grrested
whilst wearing uniform, snd having regard to all the circum-
stances of hies dismimsal from the Army, hies subsequent
behaviour and the probability of hils heving to undergo a
gerious punighment, it has been suggested that the case might
be met by his enlisting in a Bpitish Regiment, and after
reviewing the factas with vou, it would appear to me that this
would be the most desirable course for all concerned.

I am, B8ir,
Your obedient servant,
Ma jor,

AT /AW i Paymaster & O, 1/c Records.

R




26th My. Te

7419/98 44 Exgellency the Governor,
gt. John's, Newfoundland.

Bir, mt, S. E. Foran

PFurther to my No. 7379/02, 24/7/17, I hawe the honour
to state that m-mdwmmm
received today from Capt. Lowther, A.P.M., London District:

"Foran has enlisted in the Garrison Artillery and
leaves for Derby under escort today.®

I have thnsih:wlr to be,
Your o‘boii-:t servant,

Major,
HT /AW Paymaster & O. 1/c Recards.




9502 /25

14th Beptember, 7s

The Hon. Secratary,
Finance Committee, NoPohay
St. Jobhn's, Hewfoundland.

8ir,

ex-2/Lt. 5. E. Foran

With reference to your latter 92/8/17 (5018):
I have the honour to enclose cony of this office No,
9280/532, 8 & 10/0/17, exohanged with the officer
Commanding 24 Battmlion,

Col. Whitaker has sent me TForan's Mees bill,
amounting to £17:3:2, the principal item therein being
for wines and tobacco. Having regard to the tUncertainty
of overseas mail, I am retaining the »ill here Pending
any request otherwise,

A cheque for £17+3:12 has been sent to Col.
Vhitaker, who has certified that the acocount is corrsct
and that 1t had been paid by hinm,

With regard to Foran's debt to the Contingent
referred to in previous correspondence, I understand that
the Anglo-Newfoundland Development Co. are 8till, or at
leaet have been up to a point, making him ecertain payme ts,
and that he has applied to their office here for am amount
of 230 said to be due him, Although I do not
could legally indict it, and besides such a st P
be desired, I euggest that if the debt is not ¢

recovered, it might be considered e it
advisable to do mlu& .yoft‘m

I have the honour to be,
Sir,
Your cbedient servant,

Chief Payma

",




— B - = V. o !

l4th September, T
o502 /o5
The Secrétary,
ce Comnittese, N,[,A.,
St. John's, Newfoundland.
Gir,

ex=2/Lt. 5. E. Foran

Vith refererce toc your lstter 9/8/17 (5018);
i have tha honour te enclose cony of this offige lo.
92B0/532, & = 10/0/17, excharzed with the Officer
Commansiine 24 Battzlion,

sent me Toran's ess bill,
enounting to £17:35:2, the princival item thereir beinr
for wines and tchacco. Having regard to the uncertainty
of overseas meil, I am retainine the bill here wmenalne
eny requesi atherwlse,

5 has b sent to Col.
"hitaker, who has certified th h ount ie corrsct

A0

172 &

¥ith regard to Foran's deBbt to the Contingsent
referrsd to in previoue rorresnc ence, I understard that
the Anplo-Mewfoundlend Develommernt Co, arse still, or at
leaet heve been un to a point, makines him certain paymen ts,
and *hat he has applied to thelr office here for an amount
of" 770 said to be due him, Although T deo not think I
could lesally indict it, and besides such a step misht not
be deaired, I surgest that if the debt is not alpe

racovered, it mirht be consijdered wheth it
advisahle to A0 So—aEmmet ..,s&ug:.m&

I have the honour to be,
Sir,
Your cbedient servant,

.: ﬁé. vajor,
Chief Peymestpn'# 0y 1/c Records.




Sebastian Poran vas E'ﬁteﬂted.:' for Genem Sexvice *
with the NEWFOUNDLAND PEGIMENT 0n w....,.050: 10%H 1914.
Regimen’al No, 708 was allotbod to Pto Se Eorpus

AUTHORITY ;.
Roccrd SBA%or
I}bz\bo of Militia, .

laxch 26the 1919%.
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13478/1

6th Decemter, -

Gh:l.ar ymst\er & O« 1/o Regords,
llufomd!md Con ts
- 58, Victoria Street, "saw. 1.

R

No. 172606, S. E. FORAN.

Original letter ‘from above named _pnssed

to you for action as may be thought desirable,

&

The facts relating to Foran, formerly an.

Officer of this Contingent, are on record in this

office, if required.

I have not stoppad h;ls ~bank account in St..
Jomn's, nor have I had anything about him inu'blishad

in nawspapeﬂ.

Porhaps Foran can produoe Iat.t.er- rmm Bank

6f Montreal, please.

Ay

-

“ﬁﬂﬂ?'

Ohief Paymaster & 0s 1/ Reoum

b s g T




. : C;R; 9"' 55‘ -"
ERCRIRT, ‘ ) )
FOR-ISSUZ OF RIBAND OF VICDORY MEDAL 1914-1919, i

I oortify that L lmvo moo!voﬁ an .tas'u.o of
2 !nphos of Hitm 0'1! V:!.otory lloda:l.-1914-1919.

o

o7
Noldtcliouimm L) r.-to.-.--..u < {{:: ;.

pamg, < esy, 185 1949

i i : ; :
.E m@|W.oucl-!tiotnrn

]




DPeo. 20th

m' Pto. m“

In commeotion with tho sward of
1914-1915 Star it 1o observed thet the
above mon hes been moted ss having fowfeited
ghis Nedel by reason offjhis hevisg been
dismissed frem the forses by exder of
Field Gemozel Wourt Mardisl. IS ds
known t.et at a subsequent date Forem
enlisted with the Royel Garrisen ASsillery
This faet of course would have been
sonsidered by you in making spplieations
for thess Medsls, but I should be glad
$0 know what agditede the Vazr 0ffiee
tekes in sueh ossesi that is, how fa¥
they consider such ze-enlistment to-
wards the re-claiming by the mem of
service end war medals,

m‘m..
Chief Staff 0ffice®
fer uimister of Mildtias
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Exteaot frem Dally Oxders part 1I, Unit
The doys Newfomdlani Regimnt dated
Jamuazy 27the 1917, TecolVed from Gellede 3wl
Behelons

2/tieut. 5.8 Foran.

SEA PRI i A R AN AN




191 8

J. M. Howley, Capt. & Paymastear,
e Department of Uilitia,
4 citye

Dear Siri-
Referring to your letter of the 2nd  +

} August, 1917, and our recent conversation, we enc lose
g herewith eopy of letter received fram S. E. Foran.

r
] Kindly enable us to reply.

S?S/ Youre falthfully, =
$0 57 28

'. T e
3 f ———

e

T
o ‘%—- 3
b e




AT RN T .;__’_1::;?1-...

b 0P Y
172606 S. E. Foran
Hut ?ﬁ.". g;rg. I.i:u
mAT™ I{ Ae
March B/18, ' HipRelL Gampy
Gatteriek, Yn-kshire.

Manager
n’;: of Montreal,
8t. Jolm's, lﬂd.

Sir:;
Some time age I wrote you and asked you to send me

on the balance of my account, as I had left the Newfoundlamd
Regiment. I received a reply alayi.n.g you couldn't let me have
same a8 you had been instruested by the Nfld. Pay 0ffige to hold
my account until you heard from them,

. I wrote Major Timewell, and he replied saying he didn's
lmow anything about it. Anyway that money is paid into the Bank
in my name, and I don't think that anyone else can have any‘lﬂ;:!.‘h

to do with it. 8o would you please send me on as soon ag’

know how much you have belonging %6 me.

A reply as soon as possible would greaily eb



i : NEP&G

. NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

i
CasLes AND TELEGRAMS, : ; -
VSYNOPTIOAL"  PAY & RECORD OFFICE.
LONDON. oy G
_— : A 68, VICTORIA STREET,
THLEPHONE o
VICTORIA 147. : LONDON, S.W. 1,

GOMMUNICATIONS TG BE ADDRESSED Y0 THE
PAYMASTER & OFFIOER le. REQORDS.
AmB THE FOLLOWING WO, QUOTED:

19th geptember,ie1 7.

9635/18 :
. Officer Commanding Depot,

> 1118

Sir,

With reffbrence to your letter 15/8/17 (5319) and
this offic# No. 7419/968, 25/7/17, to H.E. the Governor:
the lategf information obtained ie that Foran is at

R. G. A. Signal School,
Chatham, Kent.

I am,
Sir,
g obedient servant,

Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.
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£5th 'My. 7s

7410 /o6 i!h Exoellency theiGovernor,
8t. John's, undland.

sir, § ex-8/tLto . E. Foran i
Purthe# to my No. 7379/02, 24/7/17, 1 the henour
‘tha 1 ]
. e e N U

"Foran has enli mmmmnﬂrym
lumhrnmmmw

I have the honour to be, &
Your m&:m servant,
h L
" Hajor,
HT /W : __Paymaster & O. 1/c Records.
B i

T

] .
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-
CHAIRMAN, HoN, SIR
vic :—QMMRMAN. Ho

Hon, J? K
Ministe

sir:-

I have thej

Se.E.Foran ;ia'ba
Thig

of the Finm

you that ths

be dealt with™

manner puld .
y -

3 PATRIOTI(_, ASSOCIATION

i Hon. TREASURER. J. 5. MUNN, ESO,,

(PRESIDENT BOARD OF TRADE)

Hown SECRETARY, HON. P, T, MCGRATH. LLD..
| PRESIDENT LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL)

, @ﬂ?{ua/éﬂn{.

Augnst 3rd.1917..
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m:mm:-s OFFICE,

GRAND FALLS,
July 27, 1017,

Your Excellency: 1
; I would respeectfully draw the attention of Your F
Excellency to the case of Ex. 2nd. Lieut, S. E., Foran of the
1st. Newfoundland Regiment who was lately Court Martialled in
France and dismissed from the service,
lis aged Father, who lives at Grand Falls, is
nearly heartbroken over the news of his son, and this is not

the first family trouble that Mr., Foran has been called upon

b to undergo through unfortunate natural weakness and waywardness ) :
| of his family. Mr. Foran is anxious to have his son S
sent back to Newroundlrul ‘ ’r
take the liberty off swge

r to safely do this, I

2 : %
cellency that the axﬁ'ﬂ_ -

a ]
soldier ruiylt. in |

-
+
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ol
MAGISTRATE'S OFFICE,
GRAND FALLS,
July 27, 1917,

Your Excellency:
I would respectfully draw the attention of Your

Excellency to the case of Ex. 2nd. Lieut. S. E. Foran of the
1st, Newfoundland Regiment who was lately Court Martialled in
France and dismissed from the service,

Iis aged Father, who lives at Grand Falls, is
nearly heartbroken over the news of his son, and this is not
the first family trouble that Mr. Foran has been called upon
to undergo through unfortunate natural weakness and waywardness
of his family. Mr, Foran is anxious to have his son

sent hack to Ne\rfoundlrd,la ﬂﬁn ?r'

take the liberty off s at g!,t.o Yo
; soldier mif_;ht, in §omefway, b ‘l(nc
E that t?_hi{ma ‘he o f.‘gh
b “I'i ‘} Higg as ; 8
1 Lovt:l:m_o'r'el nuare en : N

E
| he was repo ed,.ﬁs beingfs e
. A Agnything Yonr Exof Len
oo, e |

r to safely do this, I

FExcellency that the ex

d.ﬁn a rat.'ing draft, so. %
ﬂg‘ Jug -

(Ju :'!r::tl.] is

nnfgl
a

i
his Fat.h: wt;tll y I am 8 atly a reﬂa ed , 7
e . ,
¥ I haye ‘the our to be, '
» ] 1 ' %
3 _ ‘ Your Ex T;encg'a obgdient seryant, 2
% I‘\ "F“: ; '..
a- 3 IR d ‘ ‘ y :
' " . o2 Stip. Magistrate.
f » 3,
His Exeellency, ' ' | 4

§ir Walter E, Davidson, K.C.M.G, i
. Lieut., Col, 1lst, Nfld. Regiment, :
__Hovermment House,

" Stu Jo '.







| 7419/96 g1, Exeellemcy
Wi St. John!'
g!.r. :
Further to my

to state that the folld
received todasy from Capt.

leaves Por Derby under escort

I have the honour to be,
sir, |
Your o‘hoilmt_omt.
i el
 HT/EW pam-*-r & 0. 1/oc Records.




24th July, 7-

Captain Lowther,
Asst. Provost Marshal,
London District.

sir, ex-2/Lt. S.E. Foran, 1st Newfoundland Regt.

As verbally discussed, I understand that Foran who was
formerly an officer in this Contingent has been arrested

‘whilst wearing uniform, and having regard to all the circum-

atances of hirs dismissal from the Army, his subsequent
behaviour and the probability of his having to undergo a
serious punishment, it has been sugrested that the case might
be met by his enlisting in a Bpitish Regiment, and after
reviewing the facts with you, it would appear to me that this
'ould be the most desirable course for all concerned.

I am, Bir,
Your obedient servant,

Ha jor,

AT /8w ' Paymaster & 0. 1/e Records.




NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

G..qeu:s AND TELEGRAMS: 1
“SYNOPTICAL" ' PAY & RECORD OFFICE,

LONDON.
68, VICTORIA STREET,

TELEPHONE:

VICTORIA [47. I LONDON, S.W. 1.
' coMMUMICATIONS f::‘nnaunu T THE
Pl el . RAth July, .1917=—
3 7879 /92
i His Excellency the Governor,
f . S5t., John's, . 593
i Newfoundland .
.
L ., sir,

ex-2/Lt. S. E. Foran

i Further to my No. 6957,/83, 12/7/17, to Your

: Excellency, I have the honour to enclose copy of my

B Yo. 7575/%, 24/7/17, to A.P.M., London District, who

. called, here this morning with regard to the circumstances
3 indicated.

| Since last writing I have had calls from various ]
) people, including a civil policeman, with regard to Foran's
intemperance and conseguent conduct, and have been fully 1
expecting the present culmination. If the present
cdarge is pursued, Foran might get anything up to six
months imprisonment, and although since he is now a ™
| civilian, my powers and duties concerning him as officer
| i/ec Records nominally cease; in view of all the more or
| less descreditable circumstaences and their possible “
: reflex effect upon the Contingent, after due consideratiox
| and discussion with the A.P.M. I am of opinion that sthe |
course tentatively agreed upon may prove the best; and |
at the suggestion of that officer, I framed the letter
which was dictated in his presence. 4

F It now remains for Foran to take advantage of whati
I has been tentatively arranged, or be otherwise dealt
I with according to law. . 3

I ‘have the honour to be,
sir,

Your obedient servant, "

‘m{/b&&p’.&# Ma jor,

Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.s




7379 /o2

His Excellency the Governor,
St. John's,
Newfoundlend .

u-ﬁdgtl Es Es !gm

Further to my No. 6057/83, 12/7/17, to Your
Excellenoy, I have the honour to enclose copy of my .
¥o. 7376/1, 24/7/17, to A.P.M., London Distriot, who
called here this morning with regard to the circumstances

indicated.

Since last writing I have had cdlls from various
people, including a oivil policeman, with regard to Foran's
intemperance and consequent conduct, and have been fully
expecting the present culminmation. If the present
ojarge is pursued, Foran might get anything up to sixz
months imprisomment, and although sinoe he 1s now a
civilian, my powers and duties econocerning him as Officer
1/o Records nominally cease; in view of all the more or
lese desoreditable oiroumstiances and thelr possible
reflex effect upon the Contingent, after due conglideration
and discussion with the A.P.M, I am of opinion that the
course tentatively agreed upon may prove the best; =and
at the su@gestion of that officer, I framed the letter
vhich was dictated in his presence.

It now remains for Foran to take adventage of what
has been tentatively arranged, or be otherwise dealt
with according to law. e

sir,

I have the honour to be,
Bir,

Your obedient servant,

Ha jor,

Paymaster & Qe 1/0 Records.
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*\_LONDON, S.W,
r

8- AUG 19V

7570 foR

- months imprisonment, and al since he is now &

24th July, 7s

Hie Exoellency the Governer,

St. John'se,
Fewfoundland .
911‘.
ex-g/Lt. 8. B. Foran
Further to my No. 6987/83, 12/7/17, to Your -
Execellency, I have the honour to enolose of my

Yo. 7375/1, 24/7/17, %0 AJP.M., London District, who
ocalled here this morning with regard to the oiroumstances
indicated.

Since last writing I have had chlls from various -.
people, including a civil policeman, with regard to Foran's
intemperance and consequent. eonduct, and have been fully
expecting the present culmination. If the present
cjarge is pursued, Foran ﬂg: get anything up to six

¢ivilian, my powers and duties concerning him as Officer
1/0 Regorde nomirally cesse; in view of all the more or

less desoreditsble olrocumstarioes and their possible
roflex effect upon the Contingent, after due oconsideration
and disoussion with the' A.P.lls I am of opinion that the

S o

course tentatively may prove the best; and
at the nm of that officer, I framed the letter
which was !mm 1n his pressnce.

It now remains for Poran to take advantage of vhat
has been tentatively arranged, or be otherwise dealt
with sgcording to law,

-

I have the honour t6 be,
Bir,

Your obedient gervant,

3 “ljﬂ_rp_.
Paymaster & 0. 1/0 Records.







L -U"'F:"LIICA TE]
EMAIL COpPY
Posted .19 JuL 1917[

12th July, Te

6087 /88
. Hie E:eollmu{ the Governor,
8t, John's, Newfoundland.

sir, 2:-8‘&‘. B %I Foran
I have the honour [} rm exchange of telegrams

with Your Excellency:
Despatched goﬁ/rr, Ho. 548.
®"covernor, St. John's,
"please decode the following telegram and transmit
"the same to the person named~ Howley~ with ref.
"to my telsgram 7 June~ advise by telegraph- date-
"last- payment of - allotment- formerly. 2/Lieut.- . 1
"poran- urgent=

T

Synoptical.”
Received 23/8/17 (3308).
; *Synoptical, London.
3 "REE. your telegmram 20 June- allotment- Foran- paid
i "to- 51 May= « « » « s o s &

Despatoched 6/7/17, Wo. 696.

"governor, St. John's.

"Ref. my letter 22 lMay- my- notification of- 9 June-

"algo~ my letter B June~ to- Finance- ttee-

"formerly~ 2/Lieut.- Foran's- debit balance- including-

"porfeited- pay- amounts to- £75- 1t 1s sugEested

*that- steps should be taken- at your end~ to recover-

5 - Synoptical .® !
and to enclose copy of statement of account showing a debit
balance of £741918 against this ex-officer.

I aleo attabh copies of lettsrs exchanged with Fopran,
with regerd to which it may be stated that he called at |
this office and was requested to wait as I was engiged at
the time: meanwhile he saw one of my officers, but wanted
to soe me personally. Later when I was at liberty he had 1
EoNe. |

6.11. asilod again, but his oarﬂi;io}l was not favourable
for disocusiing any plans. Meanwhile I have been prepared
to deal with hie case as one of distress. .I have not heard
of him since, and am prepared to hear that he will sooner
or later Ret into further trouble. . ;

A oopy of W.0. letter 121/F/648. (A.G.3) was mailed
to Your Excellenocy on--lﬁ?l‘-!-- -

I have ﬁnﬁm to be,
Your obedient servant,

]

Governor.”




EB.'-.“-I.-JU A Skt Iy VO O, P by ) e et e Wl e e W b ey H - e L 1531

His Ezéollmo; the Governor,

Sts John's, Newfoundland,

511" X te S84 Bs Foran
I have the honour © u%‘rﬁ’fm “exchange of telegrame

with Your Encell t
Despatched e!:!?c/l?, No, B46.
"Governor, St. Joln's.
"Please decode the following telemram and transmit
"the same to the person named- Howlev- with ref.
"to my telegram 7 June- advisme by telesraph- date-
"last« payment of = allotment- formerly. £/Lleut .-
"roran~ urgent-

Eynoptical .”
Reoceived 23/8/17 (3303).

"Synoptical, London.
"REf. your telegram 20 June- allotment- Foran. paid
.“-313{‘,-.---...-

Despatched 8/7/17, Wo,. 598,

"governor, St, John's. '

"Ref, my letter £2 Kav- my- notification of- © June-

"aleo= my letter 5 June- to= Finance. Committee-

"formerly- 2/Lieut .~ Foran's- debit balance- including-

"forfeited- pay- amounts to. £78- it in sugrested

"that- gteps should be taker- at your énde to recover-

Synoptiocal,”
and to enclose copy of statement of account showing a debit
balance of £7410:B against this ex-officer.

I alsc attabh coples of -letters exchanged with Foran,
with recard to which it may be stated that he called at
thie office and was requested to wait as I was engsged at
the time:t meanwhile he saw one of my officers, but wanted
to see me personally. Later when I was at liberty hs had
fone.

He called again, but his condition was not favourable
for discussinr any plsns. Mesnwhile I have bheen prepared
to deal with hie case as one of distress. I have not heant |
of him since, and am prepared to hear that he will sooner
or later ket into further trouble.

A copy of W.0s letter 121/F/648. (A,0.3) was mailed
to Your Excellency on ©/8/17.

Governor,"

I have the honour o be,
Your ohc&iom servant,

BT /e AR Paymaster & 0. 1/

LR e =




NEWFOUNDLAND GONTINGENT.

CanLes AND TELEGRAMS, .
“SYNOPTICAL." PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
LONDON.

58, VICTORIA STREET,
TELEPHONE:

E_ VICTORIA 147, LONDON, S.W.,
| e L orricen e nesomos o A2ER LY, 1o1 T
i 6957 /83

His Excellency the Governor,
St. John's, Newfoundland.

sir, ex-2/Lt. S. E. Foran
I have the honour © confirm exchangs of telegrams
with Your Excellency:
Despatched 20/%/17, No. 546.
"Governor, St. John's.
"Please decode the following telegram and transmit
"the same to the person named- Howley- with ref.
"to my telegram 7 June- advise by telegraph- date-
"lagt- payment of- allotment- formerly- 2/Lieut.-
"Foran- urgent-

Synoptical."
Received 23/6/17 (3303).
"Synoptical, London.
"Ref. your telegram 20 June- allotment- Foran- paig
"t0= 31 MaF= « « + s o o o
Despatched 6/7/17, No. 596.
"Governor, St. John's.
"Ref. my letter 22 May- my notification of- 9 Junse-
"also- my letter 5 June- to- Finance- Committes-
"formerly- 2/Lieut.- Foran's- debit balance- including
"forfeited- pay- amounts to- £75- it is suggested |
"that- steps should be teken- at your end- to recover
Synoptical’.
i ‘ and to enclose copy of statement of account showing a ‘daf
| belgnce of £74:9:8 against thie ex-officer. 3
I also attabh copies of letters.exchanged with Fpran
with regard to which it may be stated .that he called at
this offlce and was requested to walt as I was engaged at
| the time: meanwhile he saw one of my officers, but wantg
. to see me personally. Later when I was at liberty he hi
gone. 3

Governor." . 4

.He called again, but hie condition was not favourabl
for discussing any plans. Heanwhile I have been prepam
to deal with his case as one of distress. I have not s
of him since, and am prepared to hear that he will BOl
or later get into further. trouble.

A copy of W.0. lettdr 121/F/848. & G

i " to Your Excellency on 9/8/17.
i A T A ;
g : I have the honi ln“'to 'be, ? ‘

Sir, % :
Tbur obadient 8 rva.nt ,
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o The Chairman
' Finance Committee.
For necessary action. 1
f: (for, and in absencs of Governor)
i

Private Seoretary.
7 July, 1917,

Ho, 1294,
Code Telegram from Major

: - : : “ 5%
o ;S = " . ~
- Joredr G4 J t srirlysy
aquf h&nmm forfeitad

o e ey

u.ariﬁgeatac hould be |

thutln







NEWEFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

Statement of Account of 2/Lt. S. E. Foran,

NF. PO,

From  14/4/17 11/5/17 (both days inclusive)
2 Ledger Folio No. absent from Duty from 31/3/17.
bC —
Date * Particulars ND‘:;-! wﬂa&:’ Amount Dr. Or.
= $ € £ 5 ad _£ 4.
Cr. l
|
Balance from last a/c |
Pay
Field Allowance
Mess o
@ $ 4.863 $ e |
F |
Dr.
Balance from last a/c
%
Deposit BANK OF MON :
ATI =
I -l
' A4
iy )
. { 3;_- s _U e
g p | ,7
% 0
-
i)
= = e ? AR
8







P. ©. BOX No 1242
TELEPHOMNE No. 261

5 AND TELEGRAMS TO
“PAYDEPT."

‘S, NEWFOUNDLAND

ALL EOMMUNICATIONS 10 GE
ADDRESSED TO THE
PAYMASTER

1ST

NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

PAY DEPARTMENT

Hon. R. Watson,

ST. JOHN'S. NEWFOUNDLAND.

June. 218t.1917,.....- 191

Private Sectetary,

Siri=

Governmant House.

Refefﬁng'to Code Telegram from

Ma jor Timewell, June 20‘t‘.h.., plaa.sa"éhdviae him hy

ceble
up to

vious













Deputy Paymaster.

Por information.

Governor,
8 June, 1917.

Ho. 1130.




(A.G-=?

8ir,

With further
of the 17th May, 1917, Ko.
append hersunder the
2nd Lieutenant S.E. Foran,
Regiment, was arrai
held at Rouen,

Charget-~

When on Active Se
himself without leave,

London,
8th Jume,

toxt of the

"BeWe
1917,

reference to your communicatior:
4648/84, fo am directed to |
upon which

lst Battalion, Newfoundland

in that he,

uilty of b

at Rouen, absented himself from 9 a,
March, 1917, t111 arrested
- ‘mt 2,185 Dsm, on 3rd Am".l,

Ened tefore a Gensral Court Martial
France, on fie 21st April, 1017:-

rvice, absenting

m,
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NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

CABLES AND TELEGRAMS,

"SYNOPTICAL," ', PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
LONDON.
— 58, VICTORIA STREET,
TELEPHONE: P
VICTORIA 147. 4 LONDON, S.W., ’
COMMUNICATIONS TO BR ADDWESSED TO THE .
. PAYMASTER & OFFICER lle. RECORDS, 22nd ua ¥ 7
AND THE FOLLOWING NO. QUOTEDS LT S _..._____.1'__.._.1 91 .f=
4841 /49
His Excellency the Govamor,
st. John's,

| Newfoundland.
| "
I sir, 3 .

2/Lieut. S. Foran

I have ‘the honour to submit the following
correspondence for Your Excellency's tentative informatior
and pending receipt of further ga.rtioulara: . i

1. P. & R. O. Letter 4845/84, 17/5/17, to the
Secretary of thB Wam
"It is gratood unofficlallyfthat the above
I named pfi ?;. 8 been tried bysQ gL g ial at
. e . B w110 part!.cula.r # sached, this

roforesthe HOHCH requeést
sup] 1 GO QL Pay &

|

k.;l..__.-.-_.u., o e 0 Ll S M i SRR i






His E:ceuonc{ the Governor,
8t. Jom L1
Newfaumdland.

i 2/Lisut, 8
Lisut, S,

I have the honour to submit &
correspondence for Your Exsellency®
and pending receipt of further g

‘1s Pe &, R. 0. Lotter 4645/84
Seoretary ol th® War O

"It is underetood unoffic
named officer hee been tried
Rouen, but se far no particu
of'fice. I have therefore Ly
that the facts may be supplie:
Record purposes.”

f. We0o Letter No. 181/F/048
in reply. ?

"With reference to vowr oo
inetant, ¥o. 4845/94, T am 4
that a notifipation has been
Department that ©nd Lisutenant

Battalion Wewfoundland Regiment

Hartial in France, and sentenc
from Hirs Majesty's Servicey
on l4th May, 1917,

The Procesedinga have not
but particulars thereof will
you when they are received,

I am, ete. -
{8de) Julia B o

Director of




2/Lieut, S. Foren.
Sentenced by Field Gemeral Court Ma

from His Mejesty's Service,” =and
Authy List of appointments et@_

rrandferred to :ngland 15/544

I ST LN S ST gt et
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|
|

C.R. 0-5%

{cation reaeived from Pay & Rocord 0f ice,

arch 28,1917.

door of the 2/1st Yew? undland

he 1/1e8t Newfoundland

. Foran,

1 Lper e nid

'ht_
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on, non- d!lwer)f. de!.uy, or error shall Iave murred
“The control of the N. P. T\ over the Message shall be deemed to huve ntirely cen
course of the transit of the Mmu.g: to |Lu§:utmﬂion. it may be entrusted by the
sagre) for further trans: 1 by ha g8 scrvice, or line of Telegraph B
lcontrolled by the N. P y Meh w d s part of or in connection -

fequest that the followin
OT TRANSMITTED)
gnature of Sender

January 18, 1917. 5
Mr. Patrick/J,.®r
i s 2 é’ﬂ;‘m

/ ] )
7 Regret to infolfm yiu 3

.

~ London, officially réport
\"Fnl"\n, has be
" dobi’iity..

Upon rece1pt

ately wire yc:- an

of hla ccnva.l*




ofj 1.uut‘ bolmﬂuxllng :

& {Ieeuluuar e

¢ T mnuex exteact Irow London Gamt.t‘,'u (

fmemt, ' : {
*
Pubilsl. it or not (ab yuur uimt‘o i

Royas Gazette.

3

{ 19t regaralng appointments in the ‘vh..vmm:umm ng
i

If the Corporas "uru.ﬁ"
( prowoted: i Non-Goit, arade) |
. Gorporad G. ""iJrrm"Tu.’ b
notiec o} 113 pw.*otll

¢ I‘.’l}‘JUJ_..LL:U .

¥ -

- -
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A
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yiobprm i,

4ztraet fiom iogluentel Crdove by. Lt m‘,._._‘:.— .
Sz w. W Bavideon, X» Ov Me. G ' i
m“a—llu mmn‘.'m‘ﬁ“ F o

AUBIORIE ™o oyal Gasetts, ipell Withe, 1926

#108 Pte. S. Foran.

9 Be lance Gomporal
fxom “/a/t..




PROMOTION

Extract of Regimental Order dated August 8p 1916. &

By Liaut.Col.Sir.l‘.E.Dn.vidaon,K.C.H.G..Offieer Comdg.

* Lieut .Col.Comdg. has been pleased to make the follow=-

-ing promotion:
#708 Corporal S. Foran,
to be Second Lieutenant. i

The above promotion to date from July 1, 1916.




C;R 0 .’""/.

-

E-trect from Nominzl Roll ef @. 1st Bn.NZl&.Regt.
Emberked ot Devenport for. ictive service 2

708 Pte. S. Foran.

Fl

Disembarked Alexandrie, 31-8-15. Procccdod to NDbaSE
Ceiro,semo deto ., Dmberked .Llomendrie for Gellinoli
13-9-15, '

ETEREP L



ey

CR 7?93 '

PR ‘.—'ﬂ' *

dsiata 1 s

‘x'ract from Neminnl Roll Pubavited SteJebm's,
"Toninion” "GV Uempuny,febe2,1048.

708 Pte. Foran 3.




o _#m was attested for Gemwral service
with the NEWPOUNILAND REGIMENT on ** Do, L5t 2014,

Ra simental No 708 was alloted to Ples 3. Wowem

Torrn
AUTHORITY:

Record Ledgor, :
Depts of liilisia, 1
- Maxch 25th, 1919,
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. 708 Pta. 5. Foran,







NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

CABLES AND TELEGRAMS:
" SYNOPTICAL," PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
LONDON. .
—_— 58, VICTORIA STREET,
TELEPHONE:
VICTORIA 147. LONDON, S.W. 1.
COMMUMICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSEED TO THE 4
PAYMASTER & OFFICER le: RECORDS. 14th Se'o_t_amhnr = 191 . 7a

amnp

9502 /25
The Hon. Secrétary,
Finance Committee, N.P.A. ’
5t. John's, Newfoundland.

8ir,
ex=2/Lt. 5. E. Foran

With reference to your letter 9/8/17 (5018):
I have the honour to enclose copy of this office Fo.
9250/532, 6 & 10/9/17, excherged with the Officer
Commending 291 Battmlion.

Col. Whitaker has sent me Foran'e less bill,
amounting to £17:%:2, the principal item therein being

for wines and tobacco. Heving regard to the uncertainty

of overseas meil, I am retaining the bill here pending
any request otherwise.

A cheque for £17+3:2 has been sent to Col.

and that it had been paid by him.

referred to in previous correspondence; I understand
the Anglo-Newfoundland Development Go. are still, o

and that he has applied to their office here for an
of £30 said to be due him. Although I do not it

could legally indict it, and besides such a step mi
te desired, I suggest that if the debt is notul
recovered, it might be considered whether it

advisable to de—so—ermetfad, < g .z
fe 2o ok G-

I have the honour to, bg
Sir,

Your obedisg

s

Y

HT /8w

Whitaksr, who has certified that the account is correct

With regard to Foran's debt to the Continmgent e

T aty
least have been up to a point, making him certain payms
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signoture of f7plicont: /(é&wlw“ ng

Plece of esidence : @dvd % a?m
Dcclcrod ,:A'er ot
This day of ¥ N

Sismaturc of” B rrister of the @4’ & : L

suprene Oourt,Sti yandiary lienis- =
wary l"-'; Tustice of the - ® w7
Pegee v (oyEmiEdLLler of affidevits. —° .
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May 20,1920

Sebastian Foran,
GRAED PALLS3e

Dear 3ir:

with reference to your letter of

liay Gtheonclosing War service Gratuity Porm,i bave been

instructad to ask you shed you foxrward on to this

pepartment,your Dischargs Certificate,given you on youwr

digchargs :Eg:lm the Imperial Porces; also state the “Cwmer |

il

you received from them on discharge,as Var

Service Gratulty,

Your Discharge Certificate will bw

returned as soon as the necessary information is noted

Yours truly,




months. Height. 8§ feet g inches.

;Apparcnt age g years

5 Glrth when fully expanded inches.
Chest measurement : .
e Range of expansion, inches.

Distinctive marks__golows Daplts Halee Light Brown, Ryoet Blue

__ INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

3 Name and Address of next of kin MWM———

i Relationship h“.' .

Particulars as to Marriage.
{n) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom i ter or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage.

i {¢) Prosent address. m mm.m of omm verifying entry.
fal ] [ ]

Particulars as to Children.

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.
Service not ?eﬂrhel.nl&uﬂd :
Jliowedto reckon] notallowed to | g0 i o6 Omoers

R»gl . "
Corps in 1 Promotions, Reductions, Army for fixing the | reckon towards
whlcll served Depcl Casualties, &e. Rank Dates. tate of Pension|  G. C. Pay Cﬂﬁf!&l}eﬂm i

years | days | years | days

i Service towards limited engagement reckons fwm___l.lm__.
) 3 A ,
Joined ot Btedolm’s -A0th December %14

AELAL




o

' J’orSpmal Roserve Raomzts, Mfarﬁﬂww»’- Resorvists
MEDICAL HISTORY

™S it

o;krr:stiam Name W“&l—ﬂ"u

Table 1.—GENERAL TABLE.

County

b Birthplace:—Parish..

Examined

Declared Age...

Trade or Ocenpation. ...
Heighit

Weight Kok i

Chest
Measure-
ment

Girth when fully expanded. ..

Range of expansion. .

Physical Develapment. . .

el s 1. Arm
Vaccination Marks -
f. Number . ...

When Vaeceinated

Vigion

() Marks indicating congenital peenli-
aritiest or previous disense

(b) Blight defects but net sufficient to
Canse Rejection

Approved by (Signature)

{ Kank)

|

SPECIAL RESERVE.
e e

on /ﬂﬂduy of,d—w‘-
it A‘—W&/M

ﬂf’ years = dnya

S feet /% inches

/72 % 1ms.
z 7 y}‘n:lm

/Q’ inches

1019'

REGULAR ARMY.

day of

1bs.

inches

inches

Right | Left

Right

|

/jﬂd-'f‘-"' Am.ri{rrld-‘?xf:'}l\_/’

It _I':_._-_— Vo=

i = /4"/

Meddical Officer.

a //4’ b s

on ff dny of M 191 ¢4

Medical Offiedr. * g

141

Corpa. Ii = ltegtl. No.

| Hegtl. No.

/2 e g 70T
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Table IIL.—Boards: Cﬁm'ts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, &c.: Examin
1 Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or Prolongation of S
8 gical Appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, &e.

1 Date Brief Details, and Signature




"-.'by.'orderof G 9 0. Loxdon. Dlntrint =

“for the purpoae of axatmnmg and rapm-t.mg upon the praaent state nf haalt]:l of -

~ (Rank and Name). Second LieutiS.E.¥oran.  (Corps).lat En.Newfoundland Rgt.
Agem_Sernna_&M.a._Dmabmhy Scabies. \

Date of commencement of leava granted for praaent dmablht.y—“_ AL

1

L & o i i

Date on which placed on half-pay for present dlsah).hty

The Board having assembled pursuant to order, and having r&ad the instructions
on the ‘back ‘of the form, proceed to examine the above:named officer and find that

a T ' TR
: "“ul«u TR
p: E 47
| B, VicTon
r'?N{,.‘:t; 1':. .:v \
K. \. \HSI
k Addreggai- i’ 1‘ ‘HWY

58, Victoria Street, S.W.

'i‘]m opinion of theJBol
(1.) a. TB i‘.he .O__




Pnoommmms OF A mnmcu. nomn
3

._ﬂ-qqambled abmax.i_La.ndnn_&&nersl_m.pj_tel_“ 2 G on paliaaR s
: by orderof The &ecreturv I :

Wandswort.h N I

for the purpose of ‘examining "and repm"tmg upou the presenb state of hﬂalbh of
(Rank ' and Name)mm_{ﬂpm}w
Age 21.  ‘Bervice 2 years. Disability Scabies,

\

Date of commencement of leave granted for present disability

Date on which placed on half-pay for pr'esémt' disability

The Board having assembled pursuant to order, and having read the instructions
on the back of the form, proceed to examine the above-named officer and find that

_At Amiene on 2¢,12.16 he reported sick with scabies, He wae

_at Rouen for twn weeke =nd admitted here 15.1.17.

Scabies now cured

The opinion of the Bo
(1.) a. Is the off§
b, If ng

(2

President.







puty Paymaster,
For informatign.

(Eg __-__:-l""‘
____—Private Becretary,

7 July, 1917,

Code Te¥egram from

{re'od. 6
My letter 22nd'uay. my ication June Pth, also my
letter Gth June to Finan pmmittee, formerly 2nd Lieutsn-

ant Foran's debited balan cluding forfeited pay

amounts te £78.

| It is suggested eteps should be taken at your

end to recover.

Y 3






DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOU C -
_____ ¢ . %M v é 19
Received ﬁmﬁ the J‘tmf J/ﬁﬂ%andfam er

4= A s vt
on account 0/ ga 5







Sebastian Poran,
GRAIID PALLS.

Dear 3Jire
With reference to your application for wWar _
Service Gratuity I have been directed to advise you that we §

your account at the end of your services with the Hewfound
Regiment,viz: £75.0.0 which equals $364.99; therefore the .
differcnce be&waen these two smounts is §66.01,for which
enclose cheque, .

I have slso notified the Bank of liontreal
that the bnlance stands thare to your oredit is to be
to you. I would éuggest,thsrefnre, that you apply to:th

for same.

Yours truly,



R P

B TR Y

A an

P IR\ N AR,

hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in similar
: Dollars and a9

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person Persons. s _

of identity of, and production of the relative ldenhty Certific

concerned, viz. :

Identity [Whether Wife, Child, g |
Certificate | othier Relative or Nasg (in full} ADDRESS {mg:“';'i‘:;" |
( No. Frieni [l e ) |

: 5 el —— F 7y |
ns ™ ! - e y— 4 J
£ / ,’T-w_ s Tt ,—‘.g‘"__ 7 At Erne | %J

I |
/
’

Total Allotment, £
[ —

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the

required payments on application.

5. “%’Q’éﬂ/@w

Officer Comma.ndhg i

(Sig.) AN Ltk P .:."'CL-\é,,.

i




